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Proposal to reintroduce football pitches and a mobile catering

concession to Murray Park

The activity ran from 10/10/2024 to 07/11/2024

Responses to this survey: 213

What is the main capacity in which you are responding to this consultation?

There were 213 responses to this question.

I live in the local area 208

None of the above / other 5

Option Total Percent
I live in the local area 208 97.65%
I work/study in the local area 0 0.00%

| commute through the local area 0 0.00%

I have a business in the local area 0 0.00%
I'm responding on behalf of a local group or organisation 0 0.00%
None of the above / other 5 2.35%

In what other capacity are you responding to this consultation?
There were 5 responses to this question.

Which group or organisation are you responding on behalf of?
There were 0 responses to this question.
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To what extent do you agree with the proposal to reintroduce junior football

pitches to Murray Park?
There were 213 responses to this question.
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Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 115 53.99%
Agree 48 22.54%
Neither agree nor disagree 8 3.76%
Disagree 16 7.51%
Strongly disagree 26 12.21%

If you would like to make any comments regarding the proposal to reintroduce
football pitches at Murray Park, please do so in the space below.

There were 124 responses to this question.
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To what extent do you agree with the proposal for a 12-month trial of a Mobile

Catering Concession in Murray Park?
There were 213 responses to this question.
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Option Total Percent
Strongly agree 157 73.71%
Agree 41 19.25%
Neither agree nor disagree 11 5.16%
Disagree 2 0.94%
Strongly disagree 2 0.94%

If you would like to make any comments regarding the proposal to introduce a
mobile catering concession to Murray Park, please do so in the space below.

There were 92 responses to this question.

If you would like to make any additional comments regarding any other
improvements you would like to see at Murray Park, please do so in the space
below.

There were 92 responses to this question excluding N/A etc.
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Demographics

Are you:
There were 207 responses to this question.

Male 87
Female 110

Prefer not to say 10

Option Total Percent
Male 87 42.03%
Female 110 53.14%
Prefer not to say 10 4.83%
Prefer to self-describe: 0 0.00%

What was your age last birthday?
There were 207 responses to this question.
19 and under 7
25-34 10
35-44 76
45-54 59
55-64 23
65-74 18
75+ 2

Prefer not to say 12
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Option Total Percent
19 and under 7 3.38%
20-24 0 0.00%
25-34 10 4.83%
35-44 76 36.71%
45-54 59 28.50%
55-64 23 11.11%
65-74 18 8.70%
75+ 2 0.97%
Prefer not to say 12 5.80%

Do you consider yourself to have a disability?
There were 206 responses to this question.

Prefer not to say F 12

Option Total Percent
Yes 9 4.37%
No 185 89.81%
Prefer not to say 12 5.83%
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What is your ethnic group?

There were 205 responses to this question.

white — 151

Mixed/multiple ethnic groups . 11

Asian or Asian British - 20

Black/African/Caribbean/Black British 1

Prefer not to say - 17

Other ethnic group, please specify: F 5

Option Total Percent
White 151 73.66%
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups 11 5.37%
Asian or Asian British 20 9.76%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British 1 0.49%
Prefer not to say 17 8.29%
Other ethnic group, please specify: 5 2.44%
Other

There were 3 responses to this question.



